OPERATOR’S MANUAL
Vise, Base and Mount Instructions
DYNOGRIP™ SELF-CENTERING VISES
DYNOLOCK™ BASES
DYNOMOUNT™ MOUNTS
MADE IN THE USA
DYNOGRIP™  DYNOLOCK™  DYNOMOUNT™
ENGLISHINSTRUCTIONS

Jaw Kit
Catalog
All 96 vises have a center ZPS hole:
ø25 H6 hole with M10x1.5-6H fits Schunk:
• SPA 40
• SPB 40
ø12 H7 Hole for
M00AC-PN-01
Orientation Pin:Socket Head Cap Screws
DYNOGRIP-96:
 M10x1.5 x 40mm long
96 Family / Size Part Number Center ZPS Hole Hole Location for ZPS/
NSE Orientation Pin
Two Additional ZPS Holes
at 100mm From Center Compatible
96 155 080 with Chamfer M9MVC-155080 Yes 66mm Yes
96 205 080 with Chamfer M9MVC-205080 Yes 66mm Yes
96 155 125 M9MVC-155125 Yes 66mm Yes
96 205 125 M9MVC-205125 Yes 66mm Yes
96 255 125 M9MVC-255125 Yes 66mm Yes Yes
96 305 125 M9MVC-305125 Yes 66mm Yes Yes
96 355 125 M9MVC-355125 Yes 66mm Yes Yes
96 Family
Dimensions in Inches(millimeters)     mate.com
 Mate Precision Technologies  •  1295 Lund Boulevard  •  Anoka, Minnesota 55303 USA  •  Phone +1.763.421.0230  •  800.328.4492  •  Fax +1.763.421.0285  •  800.541.0285
The Mate Logo is a registered trademark of Mate Precision Technologies Inc.